Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: YM BioSciences Inc.
Centro de Inmulogia Molecular, through CIMAB S.A.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5045 Orbitor Dr., Building 11,
Execution Date(s) <u>May 3, 1995</u> Assignment Merger	Suite 400
	City: Mississauga
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Ontario
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: L4W 4Y4
Other Notice of License Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔀 Yes 🔲 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,891,996 6,506,883
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: David G. P. Allan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80,00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5045 Orbitor Dr., Building 11,	★ Enclosed
Suite 400	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Mississauga	8. Payment Information
State: Ontario, Canada Zip: L4W 4Y4	
Phone Number:(905) 629-9761	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	
Email Address: dallan@ymblosclences.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	FEB 24 2010
Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

24 Feb 2010 1:34PM YM BIOSCIENCES

2. Name and address of additional receiving party

CIMYM BioSciences Inc. 5045 Orbitor Dr. Building 11, Suite 400 Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4W 4Y4

> PATENT REEL: 023985 FRAME: 0361

NOTICE OF LICENSE AGREEMENT

On the 3rd day of May 1995, YM BioSciences Inc. (f/k/a Yorkton Medical Inc.), a corporation incorporated under the laws of Ontario and located at 5045 Orbitor Dr., Building 11, Suite 400, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L4W 4Y4 ("YM"), and Centro de Inmulogia Molecular, through its agent CIMAB S.A., which is a corporation incorporated under the laws of Cuba, located at Calle 206, Suite 1926, entre 19 y 21, Atabey, Havana, Cuba, (collectively "CIM"), entered into a license agreement, with subsequent amendments, (collectively the "Agreement"), for good and sufficient consideration, whereby:

- 1. CIM granted YM the exclusive right to Finish and Market product in the United States of America covered by, *inter alia*, U.S. Patent Nos. 5,891,996 and 6,506,883. The exclusive license includes the right to sub-license and is effective through the life of the patents.
- 2. YM, further to the Agreement, assigned its rights under the Agreement, on November 24, 1995, to CIMYM BioSciences, Inc., the amalgamated successor in interest to CIMYM INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario and located at 5045 Orbitor Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, and CIMYM INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Barbados and located at The Life of Barbados Building, Wildey, St. Michael, Barbados. CIMYM BioSciences, Inc. is a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario and located at 5045 Orbitor Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada.

Date: Rrs Jul (2012

Name: David G. P. Allan

Title: Chairman & CEO

CIMYM BIOSCIENCES INC.

5045 Orbitor Dr.

Building 11, Suite 400

Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4W 4Y4

(905) 629-9761

AJ73303813.L

RECORDED: 02/24/2010

PATENT REEL: 023985 FRAME: 0362